Assembly
Jungle Lodge 2.1

801_040

Instructions

T RFO7
Castle Roof .

/
/
Balustrade 7 —
— ACO1
= I Accessory
TOP VIEW set
Platform Balustrade n'
E
Rock wall =
AL ]| BLO4 H
Rw11 Balustrade n
Balustrade
LLULLLLLY SL18
SL18/ Slide x
FP17 Ladder
Slide
/ Fireman's Ladder
Pole
Rock Wall x
Balustrade
et T \
T GAD5 | 7{
Ground
Anchors Base Tower

il

-
s

Jungle Gym

l BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

- since1988 ————

4

EN. Warmnings. Only for domestic use. Maximum number of users Is 6. DE. Achtung. Nur filr den Hausgebrauch. Maximale Benutzerzahl: 6. FR. Attention. Résenvé a un usage familal.
Le nombre maximal d'udlisateurs est de 6. NL. Waarschuwingen. Uhsluitend voor hulshoudel]k gebrulk. Het maximale aantal gebrulkers Is 6. B@. BHvMaHWe, 3a ynoTpeta camo B
AOMALLHI YCAOBKA. MaKCUMATHUAT 6POR NOTPeGUTani e 6. CS. Varovan!. Jen pro domécl poLZitl, Maximalnl podet uzivatell Je 6. DA. Advarsler. Kun til privat brug. Maksimum antal
brugere er 6. EL. NPosiSOMoNaelc, MEVO Wa oIKIaKr xprian. MEYIOTOS aplepdc XproTiw 6. ES. Advertenclas, Solo para uso domestico. NUmero maxime de usuarlos: 6. ET. Holatused.
Alnult koduseks kasutamiseks. Maksimaalne kasutajate arv on 6. FI. Varoltuksat. Alnoastaan kotlkyttdsn. KAyta)la yhteensa enintésn 6. HR. Upczorenja. Samo za Kucdansku uporabu.
Makslrnalan brof korlsnilka je 6. HU. Figyelmezietések, Csak cithonl hasznalatral A haszndlok max. szama: 6. 1S. Vamadarord. Eingdngu fyrlr einkanotkun [ halmahusum og 4 einkalddum.
Hamarksfioidl notenda er 6. IT. Awertenze. Solo per uso domestico. Massimo numero di utentl & 6. LT. |spafimal. Tik bultiniam naudojimul. Maksimalus naudotoly skaigius 6. LV. Bridingjur.
Emanot tikal majas. Maksimalals letotaju skalts Ir 6. NO. Acvarsler. Kun for privar bruk, Maksimalt amtall brukere er 6. PL. Ostrzezenia, Wylcznle do L2ytku domowego. Maksymalna lczba
uzytkownlkéw to 6. PT. Avisos. Apenas para uso doméstico. O numero méaximo de utlizadores & 6. RO. Avertismente. Numal pentru Lz domestic. Numarul maxim de utlizatorl este 6.
RU. MpenocTepakeHnA. ToneKo ANA ASMALLHEND WCTIOM30BaHNs, MAKCHMANEHOS KOnM4ecTEO nonszoeatenci - 6, SK. Upozomenla. Iba na domace polzide, Maximaine mnoZsve osdb
Je 6. SL. Opczorila. Samo za domato uporabo. Maksimalno &tevio uporabnikov Je 6. SR. Upozorenja. Same za kuénu upotrebu. Maksimalan bro] korisnika Je 6. SV. Vamingar. Endast for
hemmabruk. Det maximala antalet anvindare & 6. TR. Uyariar. Sadece ev kullanimi lgin, Maksimum Kullanic! sayist 6.

M

5||

EN 71,2, 8850

™ & @ 2022 Jungle Gym BV, Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Copyrighted material. Do not reproduce under penalty of law.

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303




01 What's in the Delivery?

401_080

A%
A0

x
fags ==\ 240,01,
"'\fﬁ.eMra\ satety | i et g |
\ )

ungle Gym 103901

\j 1x
120_024
E' 1x

02 Hardware

Total HWP 100_030 Jungle Lodge 2.1

001_102

001_417

001_406

001_404

002_223

002_220

002_219

002_308

002_041

002_042

10x

10x

7x

4x

64x

254x

34x

12x

3x

4x

':_‘l‘l“".‘l'll'\_‘lllﬂl'lﬂ.l'{

BB

i LTINS
‘\-—m-\lﬁs-.

e

priies

:-"l\\l\l\'.l.-.v.

(e

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

M8 x 30mm

88 x 80mm

88 x 45mm

28 x 30mm

25 x 80mm

85 x 45mm

@5 x 30mm

©5.0 x 20mm

94.5 x 20mm

@3.5 x 13mm

000_101

003_010

004_050

023_031

120_005

Canvas

".‘ i 0 PTERLDS
= g ¢
1x 1x
123_200 022_910
1x 2x
| I | | b, 1x 1x
a5 e el 123_222 b?“'*’ 201_275 334_x00
245
‘s 7>
: 0 c
E - 2 Ju \
G = B
2 slelgpels
g EIENEBEDE

FMP / Slide

10x |
10x &5
10x |
10x =
14x

20220302

@2 x 20mm

M8x14.2mm

M8 x 22mm

@5mm

M8

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.




03 Timber

04 Product ID

601_042 Timber pack Jungle Lodge 2.1

L

A240 239cm - 240cm 4x
C206 205cm - 206cm 2x
C114 113cm - 114cm 9x
C96 95cm - 96cm 2x
C90 89cm - 90cm 2x
D120 119cm - 120cm 3x
D114 113cm - 114cm 12x
D100 99cm - 100cm 14x
D65 B64cm - 65cm 23x

Art. Description:

Art. Reference:

LOT:

\

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

A

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

21-Oct-2021

- 20220303



05 Safe Playground Planning
| |
05-1 [ T

=1 ) [ X
05-2 | | L
'”]'@ LI I

4 &4 o+ 4
L 0 F.M O3 1] oM
J 4 4 4
i " 4 g
* h b Y Y
I I I I
4t e g 1 d f

..............

& U
AW E AW D
i . i .
| | e | : -8
3 o 4 3 ‘ o ‘
: ‘ I I
] u = I -
145 —— :
; c 5 .

05-5.- | 0 L /
& LI ﬂg% @

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 4 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



06 Playground Foundahon

FDO5 %f

132 cm

132 cm

-

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

A - ZZOZIZNTE

010420d - Ueid uofepuno g

-Swing: 150 cm
\jﬁwmg 230 cm

~dlL
e 8

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303

B 1-Climb: 162 cm
= \ 2-Climb: 230 cm



07 Base Tower
BT14

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 6
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4
002_220 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 118
Hardwkare
A€ 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 20
022_31x .bpc-base version 3 8
022_84x bpc cover 8 |
- o
Other | 007_001 Ground-anchor 2 I3
A240 Post 70x70 L2400 4 %
C114  Beam 1140 mm 5 ° +
Timber S‘
D100 |Board 1000 mm 14 g
D114  Board 1140 mm 12 g
—1_-1A240
— 1A240
240 - : %
] §
) =)
[A240! 2 vy |
é; :
g
i )
3 vds\ %
80 3 .
" EY
3 =
A=B
£
o
o)
bi [
-
— | L As.u\FEw é
45

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 6 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



=

Base Tower NL- P18- 15-10-2021 - v2.1

By

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

15-10-2021 - w21

Base Tower NL- P18 -

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



=14 x
D100

15-10-2021 - v2,

Base Tower NL- P20 -

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 8 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



08 Balustrade
BLO3

| o

| I p——— o
| C el T [
o e [
N

|
|

|
|

1
I

L2 .
S -
.
=,
=l |,
.
S [
el |,
e s

PartNo PartName QTY. |3

002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 24 §

HaFr,dv:Ere 5
al "
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 %

C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 |8

Timber E
D65  Board 650 mm 6 |3

08-1

S
K 80 - - - —-
= G
C114 /VA g 6 X
— // i ; 1 8 @ e o [o & [o o [eo o [& of |
)\ /:::;fj'/;:/ g &*\
B [ : ™
€ ‘ 5
o F
@ g g
H
: -
- min. 26 mm
JR I N B max. 85 mm
o/
Y = :ﬂ ;I:E B;i SJ:[Q s;@ @Ll;@ @; =
| i i
J SAFETY [[{ \ [D
)—3—45

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 9 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



09 Balustrade

BLO4

PartNo PartName QTY. |z

002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 24 §

HaFr,(;v‘;?re 3
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 %

C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 |8

Timber E
D65  Board 650 mm 6 |3

09-1

=

63 cm

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

Balustrade 120- P05 T - 8-10-2021 - vi1

—y

6 x[ D65 |

SAFETY
min. 26 mm

/1
max. 70 mm -

10

HARDWARE PACK
TOWER —=p-

min. 26 mm
/\ max. 85 mm /‘
a(F) e/ e e kS
N
N
S
e
e -
4 =
b |-
/i sl
Y i
[ — — —
-7 | L} ® ® w| ® |o ® @ @ .
® . ® ®
Q \ Q
\
[——l

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



10 Rock Wall

RW11
PartNo - PartName QTY.

001_102 |Washer Head Screw T40 M8x30 10

002_220 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 44

Hardware  002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 9

003_010 |M8 spring lock washer 10

004_050 M8 22mm Drive in Nut 10
022_50x |Climbing Rock 5 3
Other '3_
120_102 Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 |2
C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 §
Timber C206  Beam 2060 mm 1 E
D65 Board 650 mm 10 §

10-1

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 11 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



- 1312022 - v2

Rockwall 115 - P18 TL145

Rockwall 115- P28 TL 145-13-1-2022 - v2

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

min. 26mm

maxggmm | |

L T{JIC143

P 4,5

1CB3]

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



004_050

Rockwall 115 - P31 TL 145- 13-1-2022 - v2

[001_102]

Y [ 9]
£
: A
- N
y
§ ] SAFETY
- min. 26mm
A max.88mm

(——. Rockwall 115- P42 TL 145 - 13-1-2022 - v2.
1
T

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 13 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303




11 Roof
RFO7

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 20
Herdware | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 2
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 10
023_031 |Finishing Washer GPS 5.0 10 s
Other 123_222 Sheet Canvas Navigator Line 1200x1850 1 ?f
&
Ca0 Beam 900 mm 2 |E
C96 Beam L=(900+beamheight) mm 2 E
Timber o
D65  Board 650 mm 1 |4
[ 3
D120 Board 1200 mm 3 |z

11-1

1x (D65 - [%\\\ / y \\é‘%ﬁ

e % .l\\‘-f"
5 mm

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 14 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



123 222

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 15 040_020_24711_Part_2_fweenbly_Jungtz_Lodage - 20220302



12 Swing Module / Climb Module

a 7

+ - Swing - 13

1-Swing Module / 2-Swing Module
457_101
H *

13 Ground Anchors
GAO05

A

= iy => 13

1-Climb Module / 2-Climb Module
457 _105
457_106

A

Parts:

Assembly Package Tower
194_300

~___{007_001

£
= 7 £
% E
H 7.6
i
8
; '
g
2
N 107cm J
é 1

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

—y
2]

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



13-1

Y

Tower Anchors - POT-BT - 22/022022 - v3.1

007_001

24h

et

Tower An

/;
N
&

1. 2 3 4.

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 17 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



14 Add-on
Wavy Star Slide XXL Fireman’s Pole

334_100 Yellow W 334_400 Red 201_275
W 334_200 Blue W 334_500 Fuchsia
W 334_300 Green W 334_600 Dark Green

16

s

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 18 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



15 Slide Set T

PartNo PartName QTY.
000_101 |Nail Pan Head 10
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
Hardware |
Fack | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 2
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4
022_835 |Rung Cap 8 3
Other 120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 2 g
:
123_200 |Bumperpad 1 |2
334_xxx |Wavy Star Slide XXL 2650 mm 1 %
3
C114 Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
Timber : E
C206 Beam 2060 mm 1 H

15-1

B

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 19 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



15-2

woge

"3 [
o_ ,__ | \ \

I

T W T 1]
b ' | I
_“\\\_ ‘o‘ __,_ \_J\
[ P
TR \
0/ | |
_“1 0'ZA-ZZ0ZT-Z-¥L - S¥11 Obd - 49PPET X GLL JPPES f__
t 1

[ |

‘__ | ,__
|
1

80

o

15-3

4%
022 835

| OZA-ZZOTTPE -SHITbid - JOPPEI X GLE JIOPES
|
'

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.

20

ly_Jungle_Lodge

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembl



15-4

£

]

==

i

'J,'? SiideFP 115 x Ladder - P18 L145 - 14-22022 -v2.0

H 25cm

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

000_101_
| — T

10-15 mm

-

B

ShdeFP 115 x Ladder - P20 UL - 14-2-2022 - v2.0

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303



x Ladder - P24 UL - 14-2-2022 - v2,0

15

SideFF 1

/

SlideFP 115 x Ladder - P22 UL - 14-2-2022 - v2.0

min. 26mm
max 75mm

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

wwav junglegym.com - © 2027 ungle Gym BN



23

gle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



16 Firemans Pole

|
FP17 '
= I::::::—__
: ]
! /
/ :.r'
.‘"‘ .f"
PartNo PartName Qry. [
001_103 M8 Washer Head Screw 40mm 2 L
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
002_223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
[yt
Hﬁa"!ﬁi'f 003_010 M8 spring lock washer 2 =)
003_040 |M8 Washer 2
(i
004_052 M8 Drive-in Nut 30mm 2 1
004_054 |M8 Drive-in Nut 45mm 2
i
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4 T
022_31x bpc-base version 3 2
022_84x |bpc cover 2 |3 ~———y
Other } o
022_835 |Rung Cap 8 |3
102915 Fireman's Pole 1 : !
120_102 Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 g_. i
3
C114  Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
Timber =
C206 Beam 2060 mm 1 |%

16-1

005_03x \

(022_835]
=)
N

&

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge 24 wiaw.nglegym.com - @ 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



2

16-3

| O'ZN-ZZ0ZTTE - SPF) Pid - IPPET KSLL JPRS (=
|

ly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembl

25

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



- P28 FPL145 - 14-2-2022 - v20

ShdeF P 115 x Ladder

17 Accessories

10-15 mm

S | [RS8
"" .f. @5mm ™
>
[022_320H—

30

ACO1
(194_119)
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 Stealth Screw 8x45 1
Hantwarg 002_041 Dome head screw 4.5 x 20 mm 3
100 617 | 002_042 Dome head screw 3.5 x 13mm 4
002_219 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30 2
022_300 Steering Wheel 1
022_800 Rail P/T 105 1
022_910 Sandpad 1
oter | 103_901 Logo ID Plate 1 g
104_107 |Tool Set Climbing Units 1 ;
120_024 |Tower Flag 1 g
122_302 |Telescope 1 |;

20220303 - 040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge

W]
2]

‘ Fireman's Pole (201_275)
040_335 Part 2

L]

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



’
/
AY
\ -
\ "
3 :
\ ,
\ 3
\, ‘-
AN
S —
A}

\

A= LZ0Z-6-62 - £0d - 195 AI0Ssa00y

17-4

'103_901

¥ - 1Z02°6-6Z - #Od - 195 Kiossaooy

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 27

040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge - 20220303




17-5 Safety check

I '
022_910

Radius = 3 mm

AK115145 Intro - s04Lodge - 090372022 - v1

18

J u n 9 I e Gym Availability of Jungle Gym® products may vary between distributors and countries. W, junglegym com
Subject 1o alterations and printing errors. All rights reserved. Printed in China. WWW. .
BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS P.O. Box 75083 - 1070 AB - Amsterdam - The Netherlands

since 1988




	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_2
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_3
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_4
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_5
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_6
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_7
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_8
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_9
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_10
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_11
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_12
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_13
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_14
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_15
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_16
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_17
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_18
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_19
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_20
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_21
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_22
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_23
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_24
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_25
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_26
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_27
	040_020_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Lodge_2_1_28

